
#1 Girls Shot Put
11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PINKNEY, Emma SR Lewis County 36' 7" 2(1) 10

2 MCCOY, Madison SR University 34' 43 /4 2(2) 8

3 PHARES, Grace JR Morgantown 31' 0" 2(3) 6

4 FISHER, Amelia FR Trinity Christi 30' 8" 2(4) 5

5 MELIA, Jacqueline JR Morgantown 29' 10" 2(5) 4

6 CHICO, Gabrielle SR University 29' 71 /2 2(6) 3

7 BROWN, A'niya FR University 28' 11" 2(7) 2

8 SMITH, Joselyn FR Paw Paw 28' 51 /2 2(8) 1

9 RICHARDS, Chloe SR Lewis County 28' 11 /2 2(9)

10 MULLINS, Myley JR Paw Paw 27' 31 /2 2(10)

11 THOMAS, Racquel FR Morgantown 27' 01 /2 2(11)

12 KIDWELL, Alexis SO Paw Paw 26' 31 /4 1(1)

13 KURILKO, Kaylin JR Trinity Christi 25' 7" 2(12)

14 SYPOLT, Madison SO Preston 23' 2" 1(2)

15 GUNADI, Jolyne JR Indian Hill 23' 1" 1(3)

16 GRACIANO, Marlee FR Preston 20' 51 /2 1(4)

17 JOHNSON, Anna JR Indian Hill 20' 03 /4 1(5)

18 ARMENTROUT, Cassandra SR Webster Cou 19' 81 /2 1(6)

19 PHILLIPS, Audrey SR Indian Hill 19' 03 /4 1(7)

20 BRENNEMAN, Lilly FR Northern Garr16' 8" 1(8)

21 BURKHAMMER, Riley FR Lewis County 15' 51 /2 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 KIDWELL, Alexis SO Paw Paw 26' 31 /4

2 SYPOLT, Madison SO Preston 23' 2"

3 GUNADI, Jolyne JR Indian Hill 23' 1"

4 GRACIANO, Marlee FR Preston 20' 51 /2

5 JOHNSON, Anna JR Indian Hill 20' 03 /4

6 ARMENTROUT, Cassandra SR Webster Cou 19' 81 /2

7 PHILLIPS, Audrey SR Indian Hill 19' 03 /4

8 BRENNEMAN, Lilly FR Northern Garr16' 8"

9 BURKHAMMER, Riley FR Lewis County 15' 51 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 PINKNEY, Emma SR Lewis County 36' 7"

2 MCCOY, Madison SR University 34' 43 /4

3 PHARES, Grace JR Morgantown 31' 0"

4 FISHER, Amelia FR Trinity Christi 30' 8"

5 MELIA, Jacqueline JR Morgantown 29' 10"

6 CHICO, Gabrielle SR University 29' 71 /2

7 BROWN, A'niya FR University 28' 11"

8 SMITH, Joselyn FR Paw Paw 28' 51 /2

9 RICHARDS, Chloe SR Lewis County 28' 11 /2

10 MULLINS, Myley JR Paw Paw 27' 31 /2

#1 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
11 THOMAS, Racquel FR Morgantown 27' 01 /2

12 KURILKO, Kaylin JR Trinity Christi 25' 7"

#2 Girls High Jump
11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SMITH, Emma FR Morgantown 5' 2" 10

2 LEMLEY, Magnolia SO Clay-Battelle 4' 10" 8

3 CARLSON, Stella SO Morgantown 4' 8" 5.5

3 WOLFE, Tori FR Morgantown 4' 8" 5.5

5 TANOUYE, Shayla SO Paw Paw 4' 8" 4

6 HOLMES, Polly FR Indian Hill 4' 6" 3

7 WIGGERS, Ella FR Indian Hill 4' 6" 1

7 ST CLAIR, Nevaeh FR Clay-Battelle 4' 6" 1

7 THOMPSON, Kendra FR Lewis County 4' 6" 1

10 SMITH, Miah SR Paw Paw 4' 2"

11 WOLFE, Seanna SR University 4' 2"

12 AMMONS, Farrah SO Clay-Battelle 4' 0"

#3 Boys Long Jump
11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SAUCER, Jaxon SR Preston 19' 61 /4 (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 BAXTER, Jorrin JR Lewis County 19' 01 /4 (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 TANOUYE, Donovan JR Paw Paw 18' 41 /4 (+0.0) 2(3) 6

4 FRANKLIN, Demarcus JR Elkins 17' 81 /2 (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 HAZEN, Daniel JR Indian Hill 17' 81 /2 (+0.0) 1(1) 4

6 HUNT, Ryan SO Morgantown 17' 61 /4 (+0.0) 2(5) 3

7 ESTEP, Zachary FR Morgantown 17' 6" (+0.0) 2(6) 2

8 WILLIAMS, Jaylin SR Indian Hill 17' 1" (+0.0) 1(2) 1

9 FABER, Aiden JR Indian Hill 16' 91 /2 (+0.0) 1(3)

10 ASH, Gavin SR South Harriso16' 83 /4 (+0.0) 2(7)

11 GUINGRICH, Sam JR Northern Garr16' 53 /4 (+0.0) 2(8)

12 DUBOWSKI, John FR University 16' 53 /4 (+0.0) 2(10)

13 BASILE, Josiah FR Morgantown 16' 21 /2 (+0.0) 1(4)

14 GILLESPIE, Samson FR University 16' 11 /4 (+0.0) 1(5)

15 REEL, Issac SO Elkins 16' 03 /4 (+0.0) 2(10)

16 LIPSCOMB, Daniel SO Elkins 15' 61 /4 (+0.0) 1(6)

17 SHATZER, Skyler SO Lewis County 15' 31 /2 (+0.0) 1(7)

18 KNIGHT, Evan FR Trinity Christi 15' 31 /4 (+0.0) 1(8)

19 KILDUFF, Jacob FR Northern Garr13' 91 /2 (+0.0) 1(9)

20 TAYLOR, Hunter SO Lewis County 13' 41 /2 (+0.0) 1(10)

21 ELICA, Eoin Matteo SO Northern Garr12' 91 /2 (+0.0) 1(11)

DURAZO, Jackson FR University NM  (NW) 1

LIVENGOOD, Chase JR Trinity Christi NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#3 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HAZEN, Daniel JR Indian Hill 17' 81 /2 (+0.0)

2 WILLIAMS, Jaylin SR Indian Hill 17' 1" (+0.0)

3 FABER, Aiden JR Indian Hill 16' 91 /2 (+0.0)

4 BASILE, Josiah FR Morgantown 16' 21 /2 (+0.0)

5 GILLESPIE, Samson FR University 16' 11 /4 (+0.0)

6 LIPSCOMB, Daniel SO Elkins 15' 61 /4 (+0.0)

7 SHATZER, Skyler SO Lewis County 15' 31 /2 (+0.0)

8 KNIGHT, Evan FR Trinity Christi 15' 31 /4 (+0.0)

9 KILDUFF, Jacob FR Northern Garr13' 91 /2 (+0.0)

10 TAYLOR, Hunter SO Lewis County 13' 41 /2 (+0.0)

11 ELICA, Eoin Matteo SO Northern Garr12' 91 /2 (+0.0)

DURAZO, Jackson FR University NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 SAUCER, Jaxon SR Preston 19' 61 /4 (+0.0)

2 BAXTER, Jorrin JR Lewis County 19' 01 /4 (+0.0)

3 TANOUYE, Donovan JR Paw Paw 18' 41 /4 (+0.0)

4 FRANKLIN, Demarcus JR Elkins 17' 81 /2 (+0.0)

5 HUNT, Ryan SO Morgantown 17' 61 /4 (+0.0)

6 ESTEP, Zachary FR Morgantown 17' 6" (+0.0)

7 ASH, Gavin SR South Harriso16' 83 /4 (+0.0)

8 GUINGRICH, Sam JR Northern Garr16' 53 /4 (+0.0)

10 DUBOWSKI, John FR University 16' 53 /4 (+0.0)

10 REEL, Issac SO Elkins 16' 03 /4 (+0.0)

LIVENGOOD, Chase JR Trinity Christi NM  (NW)

#4 Boys Discus
11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WISMAN, Seth JR Morgantown 142' 0" 2(1) 10

2 SHAFFER, Ira JR Preston 136' 0" 2(2) 8

3 SUPINSKI, Grant JR Indian Hill 134' 2" 2(3) 6

4 PLEVICH, Luke JR Morgantown 129' 7" 2(4) 5

5 BLUNT, Trey SR University 128' 10" 2(5) 4

6 BRENNEMAN, Nathaniel SR Northern Garr118' 11" 1(1) 3

7 PALETTA, Jacob FR University 118' 4" 2(6) 2

8 CARBAUGH, Ben SR Elkins 107' 2" 2(7) 1

9 GREGG, Stephen SO University 106' 5" 2(8)

10 BASS, Logan JR Indian Hill 99' 53 /4 1(2)

11 HART, Aidan SR Preston 97' 111 /2 2(9)

12 MORELAND, Joel SO Morgantown 96' 81 /4 2(10)

13 DILLY, Evan JR Preston 91' 4" 2(11)

14 SHERIDAN, Mateo SR Indian Hill 86' 3" 1(3)

15 TREADWAY, Isaac JR Webster Cou 76' 63 /4 1(4)

16 TOMLINSON, Ethan JR Trinity Christi 65' 9" 1(5)

17 ROWLETT, Daniel SO Northern Garr64' 01 /4 1(6)

18 HAGERMAN, Kory FR Webster Cou 61' 103 /4 1(7)

#4 Boys Discus (cont'd)
11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 HOSEY, Wyatt FR Webster Cou 58' 73 /4 1(8)

20 COGAR, Jacksen SO Lewis County 58' 61 /2 1(9)

21 SCHRADER, Brayden SR Lewis County 47' 5" 1(10)

GROVES, Danner FR Lewis County NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BRENNEMAN, Nathaniel SR Northern Garr118' 11"

2 BASS, Logan JR Indian Hill 99' 53 /4

3 SHERIDAN, Mateo SR Indian Hill 86' 3"

4 TREADWAY, Isaac JR Webster Cou 76' 63 /4

5 TOMLINSON, Ethan JR Trinity Christi 65' 9"

6 ROWLETT, Daniel SO Northern Garr64' 01 /4

7 HAGERMAN, Kory FR Webster Cou 61' 103 /4

8 HOSEY, Wyatt FR Webster Cou 58' 73 /4

9 COGAR, Jacksen SO Lewis County 58' 61 /2

10 SCHRADER, Brayden SR Lewis County 47' 5"

GROVES, Danner FR Lewis County NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 WISMAN, Seth JR Morgantown 142' 0"

2 SHAFFER, Ira JR Preston 136' 0"

3 SUPINSKI, Grant JR Indian Hill 134' 2"

4 PLEVICH, Luke JR Morgantown 129' 7"

5 BLUNT, Trey SR University 128' 10"

6 PALETTA, Jacob FR University 118' 4"

7 CARBAUGH, Ben SR Elkins 107' 2"

8 GREGG, Stephen SO University 106' 5"

9 HART, Aidan SR Preston 97' 111 /2

10 MORELAND, Joel SO Morgantown 96' 81 /4

11 DILLY, Evan JR Preston 91' 4"

#5 Boys Pole Vault
11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ALMURATOV, Damir JR Indian Hill 11' 6" 10

2 STARETT, Hunter SR Lewis County 11' 0" 8

3 CHADWELL, Ojas JR Indian Hill 10' 0" 6

4 ABILDSO, Maxwell FR Morgantown 8' 6" 5

5 JONES, Brian SR Elkins 8' 6" 3.5

5 WING, Chiron FR Elkins 8' 6" 3.5

7 NIXON, Preston SO Elkins 8' 0" 2

8 SHREVES, Clifton SO Morgantown 8' 0" 1

9 SMOLKIN, Jordan SR University 7' 0"

10 BARKER, Coleton FR South Harriso7' 0"

LINGER, Nathaniel FR South HarrisoNH
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#5 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
11:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

BROWN, Ian FR Lewis County NH

#8 Girls Long Jump
1:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCCURRIE, Elecia FR Trinity Christi 16' 91 /2 (+0.0) 2(1) 10

2 GILLESPIE, Mairin SO University 16' 23 /4 (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 BOWSER, Kaylee JR Northern Garr16' 13 /4 (+0.0) 2(3) 6

4 CONRAD, Paige JR University 16' 01 /2 (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 DUNLAP, Charlee JR Morgantown 15' 101 /4 (+0.0) 2(5) 4

6 GUNADI, Jolyne JR Indian Hill 15' 101 /4 (+0.0) 2(6) 3

7 SMITH, Miah SR Paw Paw 15' 33 /4 (+0.0) 2(7) 2

8 JONES, Elizabeth SO Elkins 15' 31 /4 (+0.0) 2(8) 1

9 DONG, Miley SO Morgantown 14' 101 /4 (+0.0) 2(9)

10 TANOUYE, Shayla SO Paw Paw 14' 71 /2 (+0.0) 1(1)

11 GOODWIN, Payten SO Lewis County 14' 23 /4 (+0.0) 1(2)

12 SLAYBAUGH, Lyla FR Northern Garr13' 81 /2 (+0.0) 1(3)

13 THORNE, Denae SR Lewis County 13' 53 /4 (+0.0) 1(4)

14 BASS, Elizabeth FR Indian Hill 13' 21 /4 (+0.0) 1(5)

15 DONNELLAN, Autumn SO Lewis County 13' 2" (+0.0) 2(10)

16 SUNG, Sara SR Northern Garr12' 83 /4 (+0.0) 1(6)

17 BELANGER, Chloe FR Preston 12' 51 /4 (+0.0) 1(7)

18 KENDZERSKI, Claire FR Morgantown 11' 6" (+0.0) 1(8)

19 QIAO, Sophie FR Indian Hill 10' 21 /2 (+0.0) 1(9)

HOVATTER, Tori FR Trinity Christi NM  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 TANOUYE, Shayla SO Paw Paw 14' 71 /2 (+0.0)

2 GOODWIN, Payten SO Lewis County 14' 23 /4 (+0.0)

3 SLAYBAUGH, Lyla FR Northern Garr13' 81 /2 (+0.0)

4 THORNE, Denae SR Lewis County 13' 53 /4 (+0.0)

5 BASS, Elizabeth FR Indian Hill 13' 21 /4 (+0.0)

6 SUNG, Sara SR Northern Garr12' 83 /4 (+0.0)

7 BELANGER, Chloe FR Preston 12' 51 /4 (+0.0)

8 KENDZERSKI, Claire FR Morgantown 11' 6" (+0.0)

9 QIAO, Sophie FR Indian Hill 10' 21 /2 (+0.0)

HOVATTER, Tori FR Trinity Christi NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCCURRIE, Elecia FR Trinity Christi 16' 91 /2 (+0.0)

2 GILLESPIE, Mairin SO University 16' 23 /4 (+0.0)

3 BOWSER, Kaylee JR Northern Garr16' 13 /4 (+0.0)

4 CONRAD, Paige JR University 16' 01 /2 (+0.0)

5 DUNLAP, Charlee JR Morgantown 15' 101 /4 (+0.0)

#8 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
6 GUNADI, Jolyne JR Indian Hill 15' 101 /4 (+0.0)

7 SMITH, Miah SR Paw Paw 15' 33 /4 (+0.0)

8 JONES, Elizabeth SO Elkins 15' 31 /4 (+0.0)

9 DONG, Miley SO Morgantown 14' 101 /4 (+0.0)

10 DONNELLAN, Autumn SO Lewis County 13' 2" (+0.0)

#9 Girls Discus
1:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Joselyn FR Paw Paw 100' 3" 2(1) 10

2 PINKNEY, Emma SR Lewis County 99' 5" 2(2) 8

3 BROWN, A'niya FR University 97' 11 /2 2(3) 6

4 PHARES, Grace JR Morgantown 96' 53 /4 2(4) 5

5 MADDOX, Savannah JR University 94' 1" 2(5) 4

6 MCCOY, Madison SR University 89' 101 /4 2(6) 3

7 RICHARDS, Chloe SR Lewis County 85' 63 /4 2(7) 2

8 GUNADI, Jolyne JR Indian Hill 81' 10" 2(8) 1

9 HINCHMAN, Katherine SO Elkins 78' 23 /4 2(9)

10 THOMAS, Racquel FR Morgantown 78' 21 /2 2(10)

11 MELIA, Jacqueline JR Morgantown 77' 13 /4 2(11)

12 FRAME, London SO Elkins 72' 101 /2 1(1)

13 GRACIANO, Marlee FR Preston 64' 81 /4 1(2)

14 SYPOLT, Madison SO Preston 63' 41 /2 1(3)

15 BURKHAMMER, Mariah SR Lewis County 62' 73 /4 1(4)

16 KURILKO, Kaylin JR Trinity Christi 58' 101 /4 2(12)

17 JOHNSON, Anna JR Indian Hill 58' 51 /2 1(5)

18 PHILLIPS, Audrey SR Indian Hill 56' 8" 1(6)

19 KIDWELL, Alexis SO Paw Paw 56' 4" 1(7)

20 FISHER, Amelia FR Trinity Christi 53' 6" 1(8)

21 BRENNEMAN, Lilly FR Northern Garr53' 11 /4 1(9)

22 ARMENTROUT, Cassandra SR Webster Cou 49' 9" 1(10)

CUNNINGHAM, Alissa JR Elkins NM 1

MULLINS, Myley JR Paw Paw NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 FRAME, London SO Elkins 72' 101 /2

2 GRACIANO, Marlee FR Preston 64' 81 /4

3 SYPOLT, Madison SO Preston 63' 41 /2

4 BURKHAMMER, Mariah SR Lewis County 62' 73 /4

5 JOHNSON, Anna JR Indian Hill 58' 51 /2

6 PHILLIPS, Audrey SR Indian Hill 56' 8"

7 KIDWELL, Alexis SO Paw Paw 56' 4"

8 FISHER, Amelia FR Trinity Christi 53' 6"

9 BRENNEMAN, Lilly FR Northern Garr53' 11 /4

10 ARMENTROUT, Cassandra SR Webster Cou 49' 9"
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#9 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

CUNNINGHAM, Alissa JR Elkins NM

MULLINS, Myley JR Paw Paw NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 SMITH, Joselyn FR Paw Paw 100' 3"

2 PINKNEY, Emma SR Lewis County 99' 5"

3 BROWN, A'niya FR University 97' 11 /2

4 PHARES, Grace JR Morgantown 96' 53 /4

5 MADDOX, Savannah JR University 94' 1"

6 MCCOY, Madison SR University 89' 101 /4

7 RICHARDS, Chloe SR Lewis County 85' 63 /4

8 GUNADI, Jolyne JR Indian Hill 81' 10"

9 HINCHMAN, Katherine SO Elkins 78' 23 /4

10 THOMAS, Racquel FR Morgantown 78' 21 /2

11 MELIA, Jacqueline JR Morgantown 77' 13 /4

12 KURILKO, Kaylin JR Trinity Christi 58' 101 /4

#10 Girls Pole Vault
1:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 DEVALL, Isabelle SR Morgantown 9' 0" 10

2 AMMONS, Farrah SO Clay-Battelle 8' 6" 8

3 CASH, Ava SR University 8' 0" 6

4 SMITH, Addison SO Morgantown 7' 6" 5

5 DEVERICH, Sierra SO Morgantown 6' 0" 4

6 MCCOY, Rylee SO Lewis County 6' 0" 3

7 THORNE, Denae SR Lewis County 5' 6" 1.5

7 GUM, Emily SO Lewis County 5' 6" 1.5

REAMS, Jayla SO Elkins NH

#7 Boys High Jump
1:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MORELAND, Joel SO Morgantown 6' 6" 10

2 CHADWELL, Ojas JR Indian Hill 6' 0" 8

3 PHILLIPS, Maxwell JR Morgantown 5' 10" 6

4 GERBER, Jack JR Indian Hill 5' 10" 5

5 JACKSON, Kelton SR Morgantown 5' 6" 4

6 STRAWSER, Aiden SO Preston 5' 4" 3

7 MARKS, Randal FR Elkins 5' 2" 2

8 VALENTINE, Bobby SO Elkins 5' 0" 0.5

8 OLDAKER, Aiden FR Lewis County 5' 0" 0.5

JONES, Brian SR Elkins NH

JACKSON, Elliot FR University NH

#6 Boys Shot Put
1:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 NENEBI, Josiah SR Morgantown 43' 93 /4 2(1) 10

2 DRVAR, Seth SR University 43' 5" 2(2) 8

3 MOORE, Dillion JR Preston 42' 43 /4 2(3) 6

4 SUPINSKI, Grant JR Indian Hill 41' 1" 2(4) 5

5 SHAFFER, Ira JR Preston 38' 4" 2(5) 4

6 PLEVICH, Luke JR Morgantown 37' 93 /4 2(6) 3

7 HUNT, Ryan SO Morgantown 36' 6" 2(7) 2

8 HART, Taggart SR University 35' 91 /4 2(8) 1

9 SHERIDAN, Mateo SR Indian Hill 34' 4" 1(1)

10 BASS, Logan JR Indian Hill 33' 91 /2 1(2)

11 PALETTA, Jacob FR University 33' 4" 2(9)

12 CARBAUGH, Ben SR Elkins 33' 11 /2 2(10)

13 ROWLETT, Daniel SO Northern Garr29' 03 /4 1(3)

14 BONNER, Nic SR Elkins 28' 10" 1(4)

15 TREADWAY, Isaac JR Webster Cou 27' 93 /4 1(5)

16 COGAR, Jacksen SO Lewis County 27' 51 /2 1(6)

17 HAGERMAN, Kory FR Webster Cou 24' 9" 1(7)

18 DILLY, Evan JR Preston 24' 33 /4 1(8)

19 HOSEY, Wyatt FR Webster Cou 21' 7" 1(9)

20 WATSON, Blake FR Lewis County 21' 4" 1(10)

GROVES, Danner FR Lewis County NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SHERIDAN, Mateo SR Indian Hill 34' 4"

2 BASS, Logan JR Indian Hill 33' 91 /2

3 ROWLETT, Daniel SO Northern Garr29' 03 /4

4 BONNER, Nic SR Elkins 28' 10"

5 TREADWAY, Isaac JR Webster Cou 27' 93 /4

6 COGAR, Jacksen SO Lewis County 27' 51 /2

7 HAGERMAN, Kory FR Webster Cou 24' 9"

8 DILLY, Evan JR Preston 24' 33 /4

9 HOSEY, Wyatt FR Webster Cou 21' 7"

10 WATSON, Blake FR Lewis County 21' 4"

Flight 2 of 2

1 NENEBI, Josiah SR Morgantown 43' 93 /4

2 DRVAR, Seth SR University 43' 5"

3 MOORE, Dillion JR Preston 42' 43 /4

4 SUPINSKI, Grant JR Indian Hill 41' 1"

5 SHAFFER, Ira JR Preston 38' 4"

6 PLEVICH, Luke JR Morgantown 37' 93 /4

7 HUNT, Ryan SO Morgantown 36' 6"

8 HART, Taggart SR University 35' 91 /4

9 PALETTA, Jacob FR University 33' 4"
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#6 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
10 CARBAUGH, Ben SR Elkins 33' 11 /2

GROVES, Danner FR Lewis County NM

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
12:00 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 CONRAD, Paige JR University 16.88 (–0.5)Q 1(1)

2 MASON, Marisol SR Indian Hill 17.46 (–0.9)Q 2(1)

3 NELSON, Harlyn FR Morgantown 17.59 (–0.9)Q 2(2)

4 LEWIS, Brynn SO Morgantown 18.23 (–0.5)Q 1(2)

5 TANOUYE, Shayla SO Paw Paw 18.32 (–0.9)q 2(3)

6 WOLFORD, Chloe SO Morgantown 18.49 (–0.5)q 1(3)

7 VANSCOY, Taylor SO University 18.60 (–0.5)q 1(4)

8 WOLFE, Breanna FR University 18.85 (–0.5)q 1(5)

9 CASTENSON, Zoe SR Indian Hill 19.01 (–0.5) 1(6)

10 ALLEN, Kaitie SR Northern Garr 19.07 (–0.9) 2(4)

11 THORNE, Denae SR Lewis County 19.88 (–0.9) 2(5)

12 CERMAK, Brianna SO Lewis County 20.40 (–0.9) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 CONRAD, Paige JR University 16.88Q

2 LEWIS, Brynn SO Morgantown 18.23Q

3 WOLFORD, Chloe SO Morgantown 18.49q

4 VANSCOY, Taylor SO University 18.60q

5 WOLFE, Breanna FR University 18.85q

6 CASTENSON, Zoe SR Indian Hill 19.01

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 MASON, Marisol SR Indian Hill 17.46Q

2 NELSON, Harlyn FR Morgantown 17.59Q

3 TANOUYE, Shayla SO Paw Paw 18.32q

4 ALLEN, Kaitie SR Northern Garr 19.07

5 THORNE, Denae SR Lewis County 19.88

6 CERMAK, Brianna SO Lewis County 20.40

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
12:10 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 WISMAN, Seth JR Morgantown 16.32 (–1.9)Q 2(1)

2 ALMURATOV, Damir JR Indian Hill 16.40 (–1.1)Q 1(1)

3 CASDORPH, Hayden JR Morgantown 16.45 (–1.1)Q 1(2)

4 MEYER, Jacob JR Morgantown 16.64 (–1.1)q 1(3)

5 TRAVIS, Simon JR Trinity Christi 16.67 (–1.9)Q 2(2)

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
12:10 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
6 ASH, Gavin SR South Harriso 17.72 (–1.9)q 2(3)

7 STRAWSER, Aiden SO Preston 18.01 (–1.9)q 2(4)

8 LEE, Bryson SR Webster Cou 18.02 (–1.1)q 1(4)

9 WIMER, Landon SO Lewis County 20.87 (–1.1) 1(5)

MUNCY, Dawson SR Indian Hill DNS  (NW) 2

SCHRADER, Brayden SR Lewis County DNS  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 ALMURATOV, Damir JR Indian Hill 16.40Q

2 CASDORPH, Hayden JR Morgantown 16.45Q

3 MEYER, Jacob JR Morgantown 16.64q

4 LEE, Bryson SR Webster Cou 18.02q

5 WIMER, Landon SO Lewis County 20.87

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 WISMAN, Seth JR Morgantown 16.32Q

2 TRAVIS, Simon JR Trinity Christi 16.67Q

3 ASH, Gavin SR South Harriso 17.72q

4 STRAWSER, Aiden SO Preston 18.01q

MUNCY, Dawson SR Indian Hill DNS

SCHRADER, Brayden SR Lewis County DNS

#15 Girls 100 Meters
12:20 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MCCURRIE, Elecia FR Trinity Christi 12.57 (–1.7)Q 1(1)

2 CASH, Ava SR University 13.26 (–0.5)Q 2(1)

3 GILLESPIE, Mairin SO University 13.57 (–1.6)Q 3(1)

4 OLIVEA, Sydney SO Indian Hill 13.81 (–1.6)Q 3(2)

5 MANGRUM, Courtney SO Morgantown 13.91 (–1.6)q 3(3)

6 DONNELLAN, Autumn SO Lewis County 14.12 (–0.5)Q 2(2)

7 MCDONALD, Cadence FR Lewis County 14.21 (–0.5)q 2(3)

8 VINSON, Kyra FR Lewis County 14.27 (–1.7)Q 1(2)

9 SKIDMORE, Aubrey SO Morgantown 14.52 (–1.7) 1(3)

10 QIAO, Sophie FR Indian Hill 14.59 (–0.5) 2(4)

11 ANTWI, Juliana FR University 14.62 (–1.6) 3(4)

12 WOLFE, Tori FR Morgantown 14.70 (–1.6) 3(5)

13 STIPES, Kaylee FR Elkins 15.41 (–1.7) 1(4)

14 SUNG, Sara SR Northern Garr 15.44 (–0.5) 2(5)

15 MAGER, Rachel SO Northern Garr 16.28 (–0.5) 2(6)

QUINT, Molly FR Elkins DNS  (NW) 1

KYLE, Kambria JR Northern Garr DNS  (NW) 3
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#15 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–1.7)

1 MCCURRIE, Elecia FR Trinity Christi 12.57Q

2 VINSON, Kyra FR Lewis County 14.27Q

3 SKIDMORE, Aubrey SO Morgantown 14.52

4 STIPES, Kaylee FR Elkins 15.41

QUINT, Molly FR Elkins DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 CASH, Ava SR University 13.26Q

2 DONNELLAN, Autumn SO Lewis County 14.12Q

3 MCDONALD, Cadence FR Lewis County 14.21q

4 QIAO, Sophie FR Indian Hill 14.59

5 SUNG, Sara SR Northern Garr 15.44

6 MAGER, Rachel SO Northern Garr 16.28

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.6)

1 GILLESPIE, Mairin SO University 13.57Q

2 OLIVEA, Sydney SO Indian Hill 13.81Q

3 MANGRUM, Courtney SO Morgantown 13.91q

4 ANTWI, Juliana FR University 14.62

5 WOLFE, Tori FR Morgantown 14.70

KYLE, Kambria JR Northern Garr DNS

#16 Boys 100 Meters
12:30 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HATFIELD, Jaden FR South Harriso 11.44 (–1.3)Q 2(1)

2 BOONE, Cooper SR Morgantown 11.63 (–1.5)Q 3(1)

3 MCMILLION, Kyle SR Webster Cou 12.01 (–1.5)Q 3(2)

4 GILCHRIST, Alexander JR Morgantown 12.15 (–0.3)Q 1(1)

5 HART, Colton FR University 12.21 (–0.3)Q 1(2)

6 SAUCER, Jaxon SR Preston 12.24 (–1.5)q 3(3)

7 FRANKLIN, Demarcus JR Elkins 12.33 (–1.3)Q 2(2)

8 PLUM, Max JR Morgantown 12.58 (–1.5)q 3(4)

9 KOTIAN, Rohan SR Indian Hill 12.63 (–1.3) 2(3)

10 JONES, Eric SO University 12.64 (–0.3) 1(3)

11 CEDPEDA, JJ SO Elkins 12.74 (–1.5) 3(5)

12 ROWLETT, Fabian SO Northern Garr 12.95 (–0.3) 1(4)

13 DUBOWSKI, John FR University 13.00 (–1.3) 2(4)

14 TALIAFERRO, Hayden SO Northern Garr 13.06 (–1.3) 2(5)

15 KEMPER, Seth SO Lewis County 13.16 (–1.5) 3(6)

16 MARKS, Randal FR Elkins 13.17 (–1.3) 2(6)

17 VANOVER, Sammy JR Webster Cou 13.81 (–0.3) 1(5)

18 TREADWAY, Isaac JR Webster Cou 13.96 (–1.5) 3(7)

19 ELICA, Eoin Matteo SO Northern Garr 14.70 (–0.3) 1(6)

#16 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
12:30 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

PODOJIL, John SR Indian Hill DNS  (NW) 1

BENNETT, Nick SO Lewis County DNS  (NW) 2

WILLIAMS, Jaylin SR Indian Hill DNS  (NW) 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 GILCHRIST, Alexander JR Morgantown 12.15Q

2 HART, Colton FR University 12.21Q

3 JONES, Eric SO University 12.64

4 ROWLETT, Fabian SO Northern Garr 12.95

5 VANOVER, Sammy JR Webster Cou 13.81

6 ELICA, Eoin Matteo SO Northern Garr 14.70

PODOJIL, John SR Indian Hill DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 HATFIELD, Jaden FR South Harriso 11.44Q

2 FRANKLIN, Demarcus JR Elkins 12.33Q

3 KOTIAN, Rohan SR Indian Hill 12.63

4 DUBOWSKI, John FR University 13.00

5 TALIAFERRO, Hayden SO Northern Garr 13.06

6 MARKS, Randal FR Elkins 13.17

BENNETT, Nick SO Lewis County DNS

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.5)

1 BOONE, Cooper SR Morgantown 11.63Q

2 MCMILLION, Kyle SR Webster Cou 12.01Q

3 SAUCER, Jaxon SR Preston 12.24q

4 PLUM, Max JR Morgantown 12.58q

5 CEDPEDA, JJ SO Elkins 12.74

6 KEMPER, Seth SO Lewis County 13.16

7 TREADWAY, Isaac JR Webster Cou 13.96

WILLIAMS, Jaylin SR Indian Hill DNS

#32 Girls 3200 Meters
# MHS Invitational 4:54.66 Irene Riggs 4/1/2022

12:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 AMSLER, Megyn FR Morgantown 12:23.25 10

2 WILKES, Claire FR Indian Hill 13:08.00 8

3 HAYES, Maria FR Morgantown 13:14.02 6

4 WHITE, Delia SO Elkins 13:51.54 5

5 RILEY, Olivia SO Morgantown 14:02.23 4

6 PEREZ, Marisa SO Northern Garr 14:16.67 3

7 MACKEY, Grace SR Indian Hill 14:18.50 2

TURNER, ShaTyra SR University DNF
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Morgantown, WV
Mylan Park Track & Field Complex
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Mike Mosser
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Dave Hickman
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#30 Girls 200 Meters
12:55 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 WASSICK, Sofia SR Morgantown 27.60 (–3.6)Q 1(1)

2 GOODWIN, Payten SO Lewis County 28.68 (–0.3)Q 2(1)

3 DONNELLAN, Autumn SO Lewis County 29.15 (–0.3)Q 2(2)

4 BASS, Elizabeth FR Indian Hill 29.34 (–3.6)Q 1(2)

5 OLIVEA, Sydney SO Indian Hill 29.62 (–3.6)q 1(3)

6 WOLFE, Seanna SR University 29.70 (–0.3)q 2(3)

7 VINSON, Kyra FR Lewis County 30.14 (–3.6)q 1(4)

8 SCHAEFER, Madelyn SO University 30.50 (–0.3)q 2(4)

9 MYERS, Allie SO Morgantown 31.12 (–3.6) 1(5)

10 JONES, Elizabeth SO Elkins 31.29 (–3.6) 1(6)

11 BLAKE, Brianna FR Trinity Christi 31.50 (–0.3) 2(5)

12 ALLEN, Maddie SR Northern Garr 32.70 (–3.6) 1(7)

13 BANDURA, Eliza FR University 33.07 (–3.6) 1(8)

14 BARRERA, Allison SO Morgantown 34.46 (–0.3) 2(6)

15 MAGER, Rachel SO Northern Garr 34.97 (–0.3) 2(7)

QUINT, Molly FR Elkins DNS  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–3.6)

1 WASSICK, Sofia SR Morgantown 27.60Q

2 BASS, Elizabeth FR Indian Hill 29.34Q

3 OLIVEA, Sydney SO Indian Hill 29.62q

4 VINSON, Kyra FR Lewis County 30.14q

5 MYERS, Allie SO Morgantown 31.12

6 JONES, Elizabeth SO Elkins 31.29

7 ALLEN, Maddie SR Northern Garr 32.70

8 BANDURA, Eliza FR University 33.07

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 GOODWIN, Payten SO Lewis County 28.68Q

2 DONNELLAN, Autumn SO Lewis County 29.15Q

3 WOLFE, Seanna SR University 29.70q

4 SCHAEFER, Madelyn SO University 30.50q

5 BLAKE, Brianna FR Trinity Christi 31.50

6 BARRERA, Allison SO Morgantown 34.46

7 MAGER, Rachel SO Northern Garr 34.97

QUINT, Molly FR Elkins DNS

#31 Boys 200 Meters
1:05 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 PODOJIL, John SR Indian Hill 22.79 (–0.6)Q 2(1)

#31 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
1:05 PM: (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
2 HATFIELD, Jaden FR South Harriso 22.96 (–2.3)Q 1(1)

3 RAY, Caleb SR Elkins 23.38 (–0.6)Q 2(2)

4 FABER, Aiden JR Indian Hill 23.76 (–2.0)Q 3(1)

5 ASH, Gavin SR South Harriso 24.01 (–2.3)Q 1(2)

6 JORGE, Josh JR University 24.02 (–2.0)Q 3(2)

7 MCMILLION, Kyle SR Webster Cou 24.44 (–0.6)q 2(3)

8 SAUCER, Jaxon SR Preston 24.75 (–0.6)q 2(4)

9 WILLIAMS, Owen JR Morgantown 25.00 (–2.0) 3(3)

10 THOMAS, Aaron (AJ) JR Morgantown 25.01 (–2.0) 3(4)

11 MCCRAY, Nikolas JR University 25.57 (–2.3) 1(3)

12 BOWERS, Nick JR Elkins 25.92 (–0.6) 2(5)

13 TALIAFERRO, Hayden SO Northern Garr 26.68 (–2.0) 3(5)

14 DUBOWSKI, John FR University 26.81 (–2.3) 1(4)

15 GREY, Ezekiel SO Webster Cou 27.06 (–0.6) 2(6)

16 CARPENTER, Lucas FR Morgantown 27.32 (–2.0) 3(6)

17 HARDING, Jayden SO Elkins 27.56 (–2.3) 1(5)

18 KEMPER, Seth SO Lewis County 28.10 (–2.0) 3(7)

19 ELICA, Eoin Matteo SO Northern Garr 29.89 (–2.3) 1(6)

20 VANOVER, Sammy JR Webster Cou 30.45 (–2.3) 1(7)

BENNETT, Nick SO Lewis County DNS  (NW) 2

WILLIAMS, Jaylin SR Indian Hill DNS  (NW) 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–2.3)

1 HATFIELD, Jaden FR South Harriso 22.96Q

2 ASH, Gavin SR South Harriso 24.01Q

3 MCCRAY, Nikolas JR University 25.57

4 DUBOWSKI, John FR University 26.81

5 HARDING, Jayden SO Elkins 27.56

6 ELICA, Eoin Matteo SO Northern Garr 29.89

7 VANOVER, Sammy JR Webster Cou 30.45

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 PODOJIL, John SR Indian Hill 22.79Q

2 RAY, Caleb SR Elkins 23.38Q

3 MCMILLION, Kyle SR Webster Cou 24.44q

4 SAUCER, Jaxon SR Preston 24.75q

5 BOWERS, Nick JR Elkins 25.92

6 GREY, Ezekiel SO Webster Cou 27.06

BENNETT, Nick SO Lewis County DNS

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 FABER, Aiden JR Indian Hill 23.76Q

2 JORGE, Josh JR University 24.02Q
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RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#31 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 WILLIAMS, Owen JR Morgantown 25.00

4 THOMAS, Aaron (AJ) JR Morgantown 25.01

5 TALIAFERRO, Hayden SO Northern Garr 26.68

6 CARPENTER, Lucas FR Morgantown 27.32

7 KEMPER, Seth SO Lewis County 28.10

WILLIAMS, Jaylin SR Indian Hill DNS

#33 Boys 3200 Meters
1:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TENNEY, Benjamin SO Elkins 9:46.59 10

2 CARLTON, Andrew JR Morgantown 9:52.11 8

3 LORIMER, Finlay JR Morgantown 9:53.78 6

4 MCGRATH, James SO Indian Hill 10:12.97 5

5 GEORGE, Trevor FR Elkins 10:18.10 4

6 SKINNER, Brody FR Lewis County 10:53.48 3

7 STEWART, Zane SO Lewis County 11:22.00 2

8 NOLAN, Spencer SR South Harriso 11:22.29 1

9 DENNE, Samuel SO University 11:28.56

10 STACY, Evan SO Morgantown 11:39.72

11 WHITE, Nathan FR University 11:45.96

12 KANZEG, Griffin JR Indian Hill 11:46.51

13 NIXON, Preston SO Elkins 12:14.72

14 PARKS, Travis SO Preston 12:25.06

15 LINGER, Nathaniel FR South Harriso 12:33.38

CHADWELL, Ojas JR Indian Hill DNS

STEPTOE, Miles FR Trinity Christi DNS

#21 Girls 400 Meters
1:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCCURRIE, Elecia FR Trinity Christi 57.09 3(1) 10

2 HUNTER, Sasha SR Morgantown 1:03.25 3(2) 8

3 FRIEND, Cora JR Trinity Christi 1:05.60 3(3) 6

4 TANOUYE, Shayla SO Paw Paw 1:06.55 3(4) 5

5 WIGGERS, Ella FR Indian Hill 1:07.46 1(1) 4

6 LASURE, Isabella FR Lewis County 1:07.50 3(5) 3

7 DAVIS, Margaret SO Morgantown 1:08.51 3(6) 2

8 CLEM, Norah JR Lewis County 1:09.66 2(1) 1

9 MONROE, Ava FR Morgantown 1:09.90 1(2)

10 YODER, Isabella JR Northern Garr 1:11.79 3(7)

11 KRAUSE, Danika SO Northern Garr 1:11.96 2(2)

12 STIPES, Kaylee FR Elkins 1:12.25 2(3)

13 KENDZERSKI, Claire FR Morgantown 1:12.64 2(4)

14 UNGER, Caelyn SR Trinity Christi 1:14.95 2(5)

#21 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
1:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 CARTE, Raighan SO Elkins 1:15.54 2(6)

16 BANDURA, Eliza FR University 1:18.24 2(7)

17 RANKIN, Eden FR Northern Garr 1:19.41 2(8)

18 BARNES, Brooke SO Lewis County 1:29.21 1(3)

BASS, Elizabeth FR Indian Hill DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 WIGGERS, Ella FR Indian Hill 1:07.46

2 MONROE, Ava FR Morgantown 1:09.90

3 BARNES, Brooke SO Lewis County 1:29.21

Section 2 of 3

1 CLEM, Norah JR Lewis County 1:09.66

2 KRAUSE, Danika SO Northern Garr 1:11.96

3 STIPES, Kaylee FR Elkins 1:12.25

4 KENDZERSKI, Claire FR Morgantown 1:12.64

5 UNGER, Caelyn SR Trinity Christi 1:14.95

6 CARTE, Raighan SO Elkins 1:15.54

7 BANDURA, Eliza FR University 1:18.24

8 RANKIN, Eden FR Northern Garr 1:19.41

Section 3 of 3

1 MCCURRIE, Elecia FR Trinity Christi 57.09

2 HUNTER, Sasha SR Morgantown 1:03.25

3 FRIEND, Cora JR Trinity Christi 1:05.60

4 TANOUYE, Shayla SO Paw Paw 1:06.55

5 LASURE, Isabella FR Lewis County 1:07.50

6 DAVIS, Margaret SO Morgantown 1:08.51

7 YODER, Isabella JR Northern Garr 1:11.79

BASS, Elizabeth FR Indian Hill DNS

#22 Boys 400 Meters
1:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ARNOLD, Keonn SO Morgantown 50.73 3(1) 10

2 GERBER, Jack JR Indian Hill 50.77 3(2) 8

3 JORGE, Josh JR University 51.36 3(3) 6

4 HOLDEN, Carder SO Lewis County 52.79 3(4) 5

5 MANGRUM, Corey SO Morgantown 53.30 3(5) 4

6 RITTENOUR, William SO Morgantown 53.48 3(6) 3

7 BAXTER, Jorrin JR Lewis County 55.90 3(7) 2

8 SIMONS, Josh SR Webster Cou 56.15 3(8) 1

9 KILDUFF, Jacob FR Northern Garr 57.29 2(1)

10 BUFFETTA, Max SR Indian Hill 57.91 1(1)

11 GUINGRICH, Sam JR Northern Garr 58.27 2(2)

12 KNIGHT, Evan FR Trinity Christi 58.72 2(3)
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#22 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
1:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 ROWAN, Logan FR Elkins 59.43 2(4)

14 BAKER, Owen FR South Harriso 59.48 2(5)

15 REEL, Issac SO Elkins 1:00.07 2(6)

16 DURAZO, Jackson FR University 1:03.53 1(2)

17 GREY, Ezekiel SO Webster Cou 1:03.82 2(7)

18 TAYLOR, Hunter SO Lewis County 1:04.07 1(3)

19 JONES, Brian SR Elkins 1:05.07 2(8)

20 HULL, Kime'wan SO Northern Garr 1:05.63 1(4)

21 AKERS, Benjamin FR Trinity Christi 1:08.98 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BUFFETTA, Max SR Indian Hill 57.91

2 DURAZO, Jackson FR University 1:03.53

3 TAYLOR, Hunter SO Lewis County 1:04.07

4 HULL, Kime'wan SO Northern Garr 1:05.63

5 AKERS, Benjamin FR Trinity Christi 1:08.98

Section 2 of 3

1 KILDUFF, Jacob FR Northern Garr 57.29

2 GUINGRICH, Sam JR Northern Garr 58.27

3 KNIGHT, Evan FR Trinity Christi 58.72

4 ROWAN, Logan FR Elkins 59.43

5 BAKER, Owen FR South Harriso 59.48

6 REEL, Issac SO Elkins 1:00.07

7 GREY, Ezekiel SO Webster Cou 1:03.82

8 JONES, Brian SR Elkins 1:05.07

Section 3 of 3

1 ARNOLD, Keonn SO Morgantown 50.73

2 GERBER, Jack JR Indian Hill 50.77

3 JORGE, Josh JR University 51.36

4 HOLDEN, Carder SO Lewis County 52.79

5 MANGRUM, Corey SO Morgantown 53.30

6 RITTENOUR, William SO Morgantown 53.48

7 BAXTER, Jorrin JR Lewis County 55.90

8 SIMONS, Josh SR Webster Cou 56.15

#11 Girls 4000m DMR
3:00 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 University (A) 13:03.85 10

1) BALLARD, Caroline JR 2) HONECKER, Helen SR

3) KRAMER, Haley SR 4) VON BOETTICHER, Claire JR

2 Morgantown (A) 13:12.36 8

1) MARSHALEK, Lillian JR 2) HAWKINS, Lauren FR

3) HAWKINS, Allison FR 4) JOHNSON, Maraid JR

#11 Girls 4000m DMR (cont'd)
3:00 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
3 Northern Garrett County (A) 13:14.76 6

1) BOWSER, Kaylee JR 2) HOSTETLER, Emma JR

3) UPOLE, McKenzie JR 4) NELSON, Lydia SR

4 Elkins (A) 13:39.71 5

1) BIOLA, Julia FR 2) GEORGE, Ziah FR

3) BENNETT, Mallory JR 4) TENNEY, Emilia FR

5 Indian Hill (A) 15:42.47 4

1) GRANT, Ella FR 2) MACKEY, Grace SR

3) WILKES, Claire FR 4) SPINNENWEBER, Allie FR

#12 Boys 4000m DMR
3:15 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 University (A) 10:48.70 10

1) WEST, Jacob SR 2) SCHRULL, Colin SO

3) CONROY, Ethan SO 4) UMBRIGHT, Tyler JR

2 Morgantown (A) 11:11.37 8

1) MANGRUM, Corey SO 2) WORKMAN, Zachary SR

3) CARLTON, Andrew JR 4) SUMMERS, Joaquin FR

3 Indian Hill (A) 11:37.68 6

1) GERBER, Jack JR 2) HONG, Zixiang SO

3) MCGRATH, James SO 4) TAYLOR, Miles JR

4 Elkins (A) 11:47.44 5

1) BODKINS, Josh SO 2) MASTEN, Andres JR

3) DEAN, Johnathan JR 4) BROWN, Gavin JR

5 Trinity Christian (A) 12:00.50 4

1) TOMLINSON, Ethan JR 2) LIVENGOOD, Chase JR

3) KINCAID, Robert (Robbie) JR 4) STEPTOE, Miles FR

6 Lewis County (A) 12:20.41 3

1) BROWN, Ian FR 2) HOLDEN, Carder SO

3) BURKHAMMER, Cooper JR 4) SKINNER, Brody FR

7 South Harrison (A) 14:41.20 2

1) BAKER, Owen FR 2) BARKER, Coleton FR

3) LINGER, Nathaniel FR 4) NOLAN, Spencer SR

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
3:30 PM:

Finals Wind:  (–0.7)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CONRAD, Paige JR University 17.10 10

2 NELSON, Harlyn FR Morgantown 17.44 8

3 MASON, Marisol SR Indian Hill 17.48 6

4 LEWIS, Brynn SO Morgantown 18.06 5

5 TANOUYE, Shayla SO Paw Paw 18.42 4

6 VANSCOY, Taylor SO University 18.65 3
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#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
3:30 PM:

Finals Wind:  (–0.7)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
7 WOLFE, Breanna FR University 19.02 2

WOLFORD, Chloe SO Morgantown DNS

#14 Boys 110m Hurdles
3:35 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ALMURATOV, Damir JR Indian Hill 16.18 10

2 CASDORPH, Hayden JR Morgantown 16.22 8

3 TRAVIS, Simon JR Trinity Christi 16.33 6

4 WISMAN, Seth JR Morgantown 16.76 5

5 MEYER, Jacob JR Morgantown 16.90 4

6 ASH, Gavin SR South Harriso 17.59 3

7 LEE, Bryson SR Webster Cou 17.66 2

8 STRAWSER, Aiden SO Preston 18.82 1

#15 Girls 100 Meters
3:40 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MCCURRIE, Elecia FR Trinity Christi 12.23 10

2 CASH, Ava SR University 13.57 8

3 GILLESPIE, Mairin SO University 13.60 6

4 OLIVEA, Sydney SO Indian Hill 13.88 5

5 MANGRUM, Courtney SO Morgantown 14.06 4

6 VINSON, Kyra FR Lewis County 14.11 3

7 DONNELLAN, Autumn SO Lewis County 14.33 2

8 MCDONALD, Cadence FR Lewis County 14.60 1

#16 Boys 100 Meters
3:45 PM:

Finals Wind:  (–2.9)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HATFIELD, Jaden FR South Harriso 11.58 10

2 BOONE, Cooper SR Morgantown 11.70 8

3 MCMILLION, Kyle SR Webster Cou 12.21 6

4 GILCHRIST, Alexander JR Morgantown 12.42 5

5 HART, Colton FR University 12.46 4

6 FRANKLIN, Demarcus JR Elkins 12.49 3

7 PLUM, Max JR Morgantown 12.83 2

SAUCER, Jaxon SR Preston DNS

#59 Women's 1000m SMR
3:55 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Morgantown (A) 2:30.70 10

1) HUNTER, Sasha SR 2) WASSICK, Sofia SR

3) KENDZERSKI, Caroline FR 4) DEVALL, Grace SR

2 Indian Hill (A) 2:34.81 8

1) BASS, Elizabeth FR 2) OLIVEA, Sydney SO

3) WIGGERS, Ella FR 4) QIAO, Sophie FR

3 Lewis County (A) 2:40.99 6

1) DONNELLAN, Autumn SO 2) CERMAK, Brianna SO

3) GOODWIN, Payten SO 4) CLEM, Norah JR

4 Trinity Christian (A) 2:45.29 5

1) CLINE, Kylie FR 2) BLAKE, Brianna FR

3) UNGER, Caelyn SR 4) FRIEND, Cora JR

5 Northern Garrett County (A) 2:46.59 4

1) ALLEN, Maddie SR 2) KYLE, Kambria JR

3) ALLEN, Kaitie SR 4) STREETS, Samara FR

6 Elkins (A) 2:48.92 3

1) STIPES, Kaylee FR 2) QUINT, Molly FR

3) GEORGE, Ziah FR 4) JONES, Elizabeth SO

#58 Men's 1000m SMR
4:00 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Indian Hill (A) 2:05.52 10

1) FABER, Aiden JR 2) KOTIAN, Rohan SR

3) WILLIAMS, Jaylin SR 4) PODOJIL, John SR

2 University (A) 2:06.46 8

1) BLUNT, Kylan JR 2) KARPINSKI, Luke JR

3) MCCRAY, Nikolas JR 4) JORGE, Josh JR

3 Morgantown (A) 2:06.95 6

1) GILCHRIST, Alexander JR 2) ARNOLD, Keonn SO

3) SHAW, Andrew JR 4) ESTEP, Zachary FR

4 Lewis County (A) 2:12.55 5

1) BAXTER, Jorrin JR 2) OLDAKER, Aiden FR

3) BURKHAMMER, Cooper JR 4) HOLDEN, Carder SO

5 Webster County (A) 2:17.31 4

1) LEE, Bryson SR 2) MCMILLION, Kyle SR

3) CUTLIP, Isaac JR 4) AMOS, Eli FR

6 Elkins (A) 2:17.74 3

1) MARKS, Randal FR 2) LIPSCOMB, Daniel SO

3) REEL, Issac SO 4) VALENTINE, Bobby SO

7 Northern Garrett County (A) 2:22.77 2

1) BRENNEMAN, Nathaniel SR 2) KILDUFF, Jacob FR

3) GUINGRICH, Sam JR 4) TALIAFERRO, Hayden SO
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#19 Girls 1600 Meters
4:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ROGERS, Abigail FR University 5:09.41 10

2 NELSON, Lydia SR Northern Garr 5:14.02 8

3 HAWKINS, Allison FR Morgantown 5:17.44 6

4 VON BOETTICHER, Claire JR University 5:27.63 5

5 HAWKINS, Lauren FR Morgantown 5:47.51 4

6 BOWSER, Kaylee JR Northern Garr 5:58.84 3

7 YODER, Isabella JR Northern Garr 6:09.49 2

8 WILKES, Claire FR Indian Hill 6:13.67 1

9 KRAUSE, Danika SO Northern Garr 6:15.78

10 BENNETT, Mallory JR Elkins 6:21.39

11 SEINEN, Ava JR Indian Hill 6:41.78

12 ZIZZI, Samantha SO Morgantown 6:53.35

13 RANKIN, Eden FR Northern Garr 7:18.55

WHITE, Delia SO Elkins DNS

TURNER, ShaTyra SR University DNS

#20 Boys 1600 Meters
4:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CONROY, Ethan SO University 4:24.85 10

2 TAYLOR, Miles JR Indian Hill 4:28.66 8

3 CONROY, Logan FR University 4:36.86 6

4 BODKINS, Josh SO Elkins 4:47.68 5

5 BROWN, Gavin JR Elkins 4:50.92 4

6 YOUNG, Caleb JR Morgantown 4:51.38 3

7 FRAZEE, Logan SR Northern Garr 4:51.91 2

8 GUINGRICH, Ted JR Northern Garr 4:57.75 1

9 ABILDSO, Maxwell FR Morgantown 4:58.27

10 SCHRULL, Colin SO University 5:00.69

11 SKINNER, Brody FR Lewis County 5:00.76

12 BROWN, Ian FR Lewis County 5:01.90

13 GARLITZ, Brady FR Northern Garr 5:12.48

14 WHITE, Ethan SO Preston 5:17.11

15 PUGH, Maddox JR Morgantown 5:20.44

16 HULL, Kime'wan SO Northern Garr 5:31.06

17 ROANE, Lincoln FR Lewis County 5:44.28

18 LINGER, Nathaniel FR South Harriso 5:54.06

19 MCDANIEL, Archer FR Elkins 6:04.78

20 AKERS, Benjamin FR Trinity Christi 6:46.26

HONG, Zixiang SO Indian Hill DNS

PARKS, Travis SO Preston DNS

NOLAN, Spencer SR South Harriso DNS

#23 Girls 300m Hurdles
4:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CONRAD, Paige JR University 48.61 2(1) 10

2 CASTENSON, Zoe SR Indian Hill 51.42 2(2) 8

3 JOHNSON, Maraid JR Morgantown 51.61 2(3) 6

4 NIPPER, Raegan JR Morgantown 52.87 2(4)

5 WEST, Elizabeth SO University 53.14 2(5) 5

6 MASON, Marisol SR Indian Hill 53.79 1(1) 4

7 NELSON, Harlyn FR Morgantown 53.86 2(6) 3

8 BROWN, Madison SO Morgantown 54.95 2(7) 2

9 WOLFE, Breanna FR University 56.41 2(8) 1

10 CERMAK, Brianna SO Lewis County 1:00.91 1(2)

11 CARTE, Raighan SO Elkins 1:04.60 1(3)

12 BARNES, Brooke SO Lewis County 1:13.05 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MASON, Marisol SR Indian Hill 53.79

2 CERMAK, Brianna SO Lewis County 1:00.91

3 CARTE, Raighan SO Elkins 1:04.60

4 BARNES, Brooke SO Lewis County 1:13.05

Section 2 of 2

1 CONRAD, Paige JR University 48.61

2 CASTENSON, Zoe SR Indian Hill 51.42

3 JOHNSON, Maraid JR Morgantown 51.61

4 NIPPER, Raegan JR Morgantown 52.87

5 WEST, Elizabeth SO University 53.14

6 NELSON, Harlyn FR Morgantown 53.86

7 BROWN, Madison SO Morgantown 54.95

8 WOLFE, Breanna FR University 56.41

#24 Boys 300m Hurdles
4:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CUTLIP, Isaac JR Webster Cou 42.92 2(1) 10

2 TRAVIS, Simon JR Trinity Christi 43.11 2(2) 8

3 ALMURATOV, Damir JR Indian Hill 43.69 2(3) 6

4 KARPINSKI, Luke JR University 44.39 2(4) 5

5 OLDAKER, Aiden FR Lewis County 46.53 2(5) 4

6 BLUNT, Kylan JR University 46.92 1(1) 3

7 MASTEN, Andres JR Elkins 47.06 2(6) 2

8 MUNCY, Dawson SR Indian Hill 47.30 2(7) 1

9 AMOS, Eli FR Webster Cou 47.72 1(2)

10 CARPENTER, Lucas FR Morgantown 47.84 1(3)

11 ROWAN, Logan FR Elkins 49.94 1(4)

12 WIMER, Landon SO Lewis County 50.11 1(5)

13 HARDING, Jayden SO Elkins 50.30 1(6)
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#24 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
4:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 LEE, Bryson SR Webster Cou 50.32 2(8)

15 MEYER, Jacob JR Morgantown 51.76 1(7)

16 GILCHRIST, Alexander JR Morgantown 54.95 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BLUNT, Kylan JR University 46.92

2 AMOS, Eli FR Webster Cou 47.72

3 CARPENTER, Lucas FR Morgantown 47.84

4 ROWAN, Logan FR Elkins 49.94

5 WIMER, Landon SO Lewis County 50.11

6 HARDING, Jayden SO Elkins 50.30

7 MEYER, Jacob JR Morgantown 51.76

8 GILCHRIST, Alexander JR Morgantown 54.95

Section 2 of 2

1 CUTLIP, Isaac JR Webster Cou 42.92

2 TRAVIS, Simon JR Trinity Christi 43.11

3 ALMURATOV, Damir JR Indian Hill 43.69

4 KARPINSKI, Luke JR University 44.39

5 OLDAKER, Aiden FR Lewis County 46.53

6 MASTEN, Andres JR Elkins 47.06

7 MUNCY, Dawson SR Indian Hill 47.30

8 LEE, Bryson SR Webster Cou 50.32

#25 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
4:40 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 University (A) 52.88 10

1) ANTWI, Juliana FR 2) BROWN, A'niya FR

3) CASH, Ava SR 4) GILLESPIE, Mairin SO

2 Indian Hill (A) 52.90 8

1) CASTENSON, Zoe SR 2) MASON, Marisol SR

3) GUNADI, Jolyne JR 4) OLIVEA, Sydney SO

3 Morgantown (A) 53.59 6

1) MYERS, Allie SO 2) DALTON, Maliah SO

3) DONG, Miley SO 4) SKIDMORE, Aubrey SO

4 Lewis County (A) 53.81 5

1) MCDONALD, Cadence FR 2) THOMPSON, Kendra FR

3) LASURE, Isabella FR 4) VINSON, Kyra FR

5 Northern Garrett County (A) 57.49 4

1) ALLEN, Maddie SR 2) STREETS, Samara FR

3) SLAYBAUGH, Lyla FR 4) KYLE, Kambria JR

#26 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
4:50 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Elkins (A) 46.73 10

1) CEDPEDA, JJ SO 2) BOWERS, Nick JR

3) RAY, Caleb SR 4) FRANKLIN, Demarcus JR

2 University (A) 47.13 8

1) HART, Colton FR 2) DUBOWSKI, John FR

3) JONES, Eric SO 4) MCCRAY, Nikolas JR

3 Indian Hill (A) 47.22 6

1) ALMURATOV, Damir JR 2) MUNCY, Dawson SR

3) PODOJIL, John SR 4) CHADWELL, Ojas JR

4 Morgantown (A) 47.70 5

1) PLUM, Max JR 2) WILLIAMS, Owen JR

3) ESTEP, Zachary FR 4) DOLIN, Reed SO

5 Webster County (A) 49.10 4

1) AMOS, Eli FR 2) SIMONS, Josh SR

3) CUTLIP, Isaac JR 4) MCMILLION, Kyle SR

6 Lewis County (A) 53.94 3

1) KEMPER, Seth SO 2) WIMER, Landon SO

3) SHATZER, Skyler SO 4) COGAR, Jacksen SO

7 Northern Garrett County (A) 54.85 2

1) ELICA, Eoin Matteo SO 2) ROWLETT, Fabian SO

3) BRENNEMAN, Nathaniel SR 4) ROWLETT, Daniel SO

#28 Girls 800 Meters
5:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 NELSON, Lydia SR Northern Garr 2:20.70 10

2 HONECKER, Helen SR University 2:25.11 8

3 BARNETT, Jenna SR Trinity Christi 2:27.01 6

4 TENNEY, Emilia FR Elkins 2:28.10 5

5 RENNER, Sophie JR Morgantown 2:28.36 4

6 KRAMER, Haley SR University 2:32.29 3

7 MARSHALEK, Lillian JR Morgantown 2:34.75 2

8 BIOLA, Julia FR Elkins 2:35.87 1

9 UPOLE, McKenzie JR Northern Garr 2:36.13

10 JACKSON, Mailey SR University 2:37.56

11 HOVATTER, Tori FR Trinity Christi 2:41.50

12 GRANT, Ella FR Indian Hill 2:43.77

13 BLEECH, Stella SO Morgantown 2:44.87

14 MCCOY, Rylee SO Lewis County 2:49.52

15 CLINE, Kylie FR Trinity Christi 2:50.81

16 PEREZ, Marisa SO Northern Garr 2:52.21

17 BARRETT, Milana JR Indian Hill 2:55.91

18 SPINNENWEBER, Allison FR Indian Hill 2:58.05

WHITE, Delia SO Elkins DNS
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#29 Boys 800 Meters
5:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 UMBRIGHT, Tyler JR University 1:56.42 2(1) 10

2 HONG, Zixiang SO Indian Hill 1:59.11 2(2) 8

3 SUMMERS, Joaquin FR Morgantown 2:00.77 2(3) 6

4 STACY, Evan SO Morgantown 2:04.03 2(4) 5

5 GEORGE, Trevor FR Elkins 2:06.39 2(5) 4

6 GRIFFITH, Landon JR Preston 2:06.75 2(6) 3

7 RITTENOUR, William SO Morgantown 2:07.12 1(1) 2

8 FRAZEE, Logan SR Northern Garr 2:07.28 1(2) 1

9 TANOUYE, Donovan JR Paw Paw 2:08.85 2(7)

10 CONROY, Logan FR University 2:11.42 2(8)

11 KINCAID, Robert (Robbie) JR Trinity Christi 2:12.69 1(3)

12 TOMLINSON, Ethan JR Trinity Christi 2:13.63 1(4)

13 GIBSON, Pratt JR Indian Hill 2:14.57 1(5)

14 GUINGRICH, Ted JR Northern Garr 2:15.15 2(9)

15 GARLITZ, Brady FR Northern Garr 2:25.50 1(6)

16 SIMONS, Josh SR Webster Cou 2:27.41 1(7)

17 DANIELS, Logan FR Lewis County 2:28.21 1(8)

18 BAKER, Owen FR South Harriso 2:33.20 1(9)

19 DEBAR, Owen FR Lewis County 2:34.63 1(10)

20 BARKER, Coleton FR South Harriso 2:42.24 1(11)

DEAN, Johnathan JR Elkins DNS 2

BURKHAMMER, Cooper JR Lewis County DNS 1

GREY, Ezekiel SO Webster Cou DNS 1

TENNEY, Benjamin SO Elkins DNS 2

TAYLOR, Miles JR Indian Hill DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 RITTENOUR, William SO Morgantown 2:07.12

2 FRAZEE, Logan SR Northern Garr 2:07.28

3 KINCAID, Robert (Robbie) JR Trinity Christi 2:12.69

4 TOMLINSON, Ethan JR Trinity Christi 2:13.63

5 GIBSON, Pratt JR Indian Hill 2:14.57

6 GARLITZ, Brady FR Northern Garr 2:25.50

7 SIMONS, Josh SR Webster Cou 2:27.41

8 DANIELS, Logan FR Lewis County 2:28.21

9 BAKER, Owen FR South Harriso 2:33.20

10 DEBAR, Owen FR Lewis County 2:34.63

11 BARKER, Coleton FR South Harriso 2:42.24

BURKHAMMER, Cooper JR Lewis County DNS

GREY, Ezekiel SO Webster Cou DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 UMBRIGHT, Tyler JR University 1:56.42

2 HONG, Zixiang SO Indian Hill 1:59.11

#29 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 SUMMERS, Joaquin FR Morgantown 2:00.77

4 STACY, Evan SO Morgantown 2:04.03

5 GEORGE, Trevor FR Elkins 2:06.39

6 GRIFFITH, Landon JR Preston 2:06.75

7 TANOUYE, Donovan JR Paw Paw 2:08.85

8 CONROY, Logan FR University 2:11.42

9 GUINGRICH, Ted JR Northern Garr 2:15.15

DEAN, Johnathan JR Elkins DNS

TENNEY, Benjamin SO Elkins DNS

TAYLOR, Miles JR Indian Hill DNS

#30 Girls 200 Meters
5:15 PM:

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WASSICK, Sofia SR Morgantown 27.17 10

2 GOODWIN, Payten SO Lewis County 28.56 8

3 DONNELLAN, Autumn SO Lewis County 28.94 6

4 OLIVEA, Sydney SO Indian Hill 29.02 5

5 WOLFE, Seanna SR University 29.38 4

6 BASS, Elizabeth FR Indian Hill 29.40 3

7 VINSON, Kyra FR Lewis County 30.50 2

8 SCHAEFER, Madelyn SO University 30.63 1

#31 Boys 200 Meters
5:20 PM:

Finals Wind:  (–1.9)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HATFIELD, Jaden FR South Harriso 22.82 10

2 PODOJIL, John SR Indian Hill 22.96 8

3 RAY, Caleb SR Elkins 23.57 6

4 FABER, Aiden JR Indian Hill 24.07 5

5 JORGE, Josh JR University 24.34 4

6 ASH, Gavin SR South Harriso 24.54 3

7 MCMILLION, Kyle SR Webster Cou 24.91 2

SAUCER, Jaxon SR Preston DNS

#34 Girls 410m Shuttle Hurdles
5:30 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 University (A) 1:09.33 10

1) VANSCOY, Taylor SO 2) WEST, Elizabeth SO

3) GILLESPIE, Mairin SO 4) CONRAD, Paige JR

Morgantown (A) DNF

1) KRANTZ, Lauren FR 2) BROWN, Madison SO

3) NIPPER, Raegan JR 4) MANGRUM, Courtney SO
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#35 Boys 440m Shuttle Hurdles
5:35 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Elkins (A) 1:11.74 10

1) MASTEN, Andres JR 2) HARDING, Jayden SO

3) MARKS, Randal FR 4) CEDPEDA, JJ SO

2 Lewis County (A) 1:19.89 8

1) SHATZER, Skyler SO 2) SCHRADER, Brayden SR

3) WIMER, Landon SO 4) OLDAKER, Aiden FR

Morgantown (A) DQ

1) WISMAN, Seth JR 2) CASDORPH, Hayden JR

3) MEYER, Jacob JR 4) DOLIN, Reed SO

Webster County (A) DNS

1) CUTLIP, Isaac JR 2) AMOS, Eli FR

3) SIMONS, Josh SR 4) LEE, Bryson SR

#37 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
5:40 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 University (A) 3:35.84 10

1) CONROY, Ethan SO 2) KARPINSKI, Luke JR

3) UMBRIGHT, Tyler JR 4) JORGE, Josh JR

2 Morgantown (A) 3:37.91 8

1) RITTENOUR, William SO 2) MORELAND, Joel SO

3) NOAH, Landon FR 4) SALDANHA, Joshua FR

3 Indian Hill (A) 3:41.30 6

1) GERBER, Jack JR 2) MUNCY, Dawson SR

3) HONG, Zixiang SO 4) TAYLOR, Miles JR

4 Lewis County (A) 3:48.24 5

1) HOLDEN, Carder SO 2) BURKHAMMER, Luke FR

3) BAXTER, Jorrin JR 4) BURKHAMMER, Cooper JR

5 Northern Garrett County (A) 3:56.93 4

1) KILDUFF, Jacob FR 2) GUINGRICH, Sam JR

3) FRAZEE, Logan SR 4) GUINGRICH, Ted JR

6 South Harrison (A) 4:21.04 3

1) ASH, Gavin SR 2) BARKER, Coleton FR

3) BAKER, Owen FR 4) HATFIELD, Jaden FR

Elkins (A) DNS

1) ROWAN, Logan FR 2) VALENTINE, Bobby SO

3) REEL, Issac SO 4) JONES, Brian SR

#36 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
5:50 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Indian Hill (A) 4:23.04 10

1) GRANT, Ella FR 2) MASON, Marisol SR

3) WIGGERS, Ella FR 4) CASTENSON, Zoe SR

#36 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
5:50 PM:
Pl Team Time Pts
2 Elkins (A) 4:26.77 8

1) TENNEY, Emilia FR 2) BENNETT, Mallory JR

3) BIOLA, Julia FR 4) GEORGE, Ziah FR

3 Morgantown (A) 4:27.16 6

1) JOHNSON, Maraid JR 2) MARSHALEK, Lillian JR

3) KENDZERSKI, Caroline FR 4) WORKMAN, Zoey FR

4 Northern Garrett County (A) 4:37.72 5

1) UPOLE, McKenzie JR 2) BOWSER, Kaylee JR

3) HOSTETLER, Emma JR 4) YODER, Isabella JR

Northern Garrett County (B) DNS

1) ALLEN, Kaitie SR 2) STREETS, Samara FR

3) SLAYBAUGH, Lyla FR 4) KRAUSE, Danika SO

Lewis County (A) DNS

1) THOMPSON, Kendra FR 2) LASURE, Isabella FR

3) MCDONALD, Cadence FR 4) GOODWIN, Payten SO

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Morgantown 0082 167

2 Indian Hill INHI 132

3 University 0133 99

4 Elkins 0334 83.5

5 Lewis County 0065 56.5

6 Preston 0107 35

7 South Harrison 0123 32

8 Webster County 0389 29

9 Trinity Christian 0416 18

10 Northern Garrett County NHS 15

11 Paw Paw 0099 6

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Morgantown 0082 173

2 University 0133 151

3 Indian Hill INHI 84

4 Lewis County 0065 64

5 Trinity Christian 0416 52

6 Northern Garrett County NHS 51

7 Elkins 0334 28

8 Paw Paw 0099 26

9 Clay-Battelle 0022 17
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